\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD CLAUDE RICE	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	2001 S. TIBBS AVENUE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12252403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419 255 5900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Address Line 1: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Address Line 2: 720 Water Street
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCA-10585 (1-50109)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND C. MEIERS

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCA-10585_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0851

500677134

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edward C. Rice, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 10100 Eagle Eye Way, Indianapolis, IN 46234, have invented a:

TAPE

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Rolls-Royce Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2001 S. Tibbs Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46241, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Edward C. Rice

RECORDED: 10/16/2008

Date

Attorney Reference No: RCA-10585 (1-50109) Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0852